TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM564587

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NBVP Asset Acquisition, Inc.		08/20/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rift, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Chelmsford Street, Tower 3 - 4th Floor	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01851	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5176695	RIFT.IO
Registration Number:	5181919	RIFT.IO
Registration Number:	5176711	RIFT.WARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0104402.193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BEVILACQUA
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=NBVP name change RIFT#page1.tif source=NBVP name change RIFT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006878 FRAME: 0823**

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:26 PM 08/20/2018
FILED 04:26 PM 08/20/2018
SR 20186258893 - File Number 7008485

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NBVP ASSET ACQUISITION, INC.

NBVP Asset Acquisition, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is NBVP Asset Acquisition, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is August 8, 2018, under the name of NBVP Asset Acquisition, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is RIFT, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

GDSVF&H\3702423.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006878 FRAME: 0824 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 20th day of August, 2018.

/s/ Ed Anderson Ed Anderson, President

GDSVF&H\3702423.2

RECORDED: 02/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006878 FRAME: 0825